
Dayton Performing Arts Alliance
2025 – 2026 Schedule

as of 09/03/2025 

Rehearsal Location: 
University of Dayton, Fitz Hall 

Dayton Philharmonic 
Youth Orchestra 

Maureen Hickey Haitch, conductor 
dpyoconductor@daytonperformingarts.org 

Sunday August 24 Picnic with JS, YS, YO, and DBS 2:00 PM-4:00 PM Red Fox Shelter @ Taylorsville 
Metropark 
8400 Brown School Rd, Vandalia, OH 

Sunday September 7 Parent & Musician Meeting 
First Rehearsal 

4:45 PM-5:15 PM 
5:15 PM-7:45 PM 

University of Dayton, 
Fitz Hall 

Sunday September 14 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday September 21 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday September 28 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday October 5 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday October 12 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM Sectionals 
Sunday October 19 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday October 26 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday November 2 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday November 9 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday November 16 Rehearsal 5:45 PM-7:45 PM Please attend the JS and YS concert 

at Roger Glass Center at 2:30 pm! 
Sunday November 23 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday November 30 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Saturday December 6 Dress Rehearsal 9:30 AM-12:30 PM University of Dayton, 

Roger Glass Center 
Sunday December 7 Call Time 

Winter Concert #1: Sunrises and 
Storms 
Winter Concert #2: Sunrises and 
Storms 

1:30 PM 
2:30 PM 
4:30 PM 

University of Dayton, 
Roger Glass Center 

Break Until January 2026 
Sat-Sun January 3-4 Campout All day / overnight Camp Kern 
Sunday January 11 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday January 18 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday January 25 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday February 1 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday February 8 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday February 15 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday February 22 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday March 1 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Saturday March 7 Dress Rehearsal 9:30 AM-12:30 PM Schuster Center 
Sunday March 8 Dress Rehearsal 

Lunch in Mathile 
Rhythms of Wonder Concert 

11:00 AM-12:50 PM 
1:00 PM-2:00 PM 
2:30 PM 

Schuster Center 

Sunday March 15 Rehearsal 5:45 PM-7:45 PM Please attend the JS and YS concert 
at Roger Glass Center at 2:30 pm! 

Sunday March 22 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday March 29 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday April 5 NO REHEARSAL NO REHEARSAL 
Sunday April 12 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Saturday April 18 Annual Youth Orchestra Night Out 

at the DPO! 
6:30 PM-10:00 PM American Soundscapes | Apr 18, 

2026 | Dayton Performing Arts 
Alliance 

Sunday April 19 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Sunday April 26 Rehearsal 4:45 PM-7:45 PM 
Saturday May 2 Dress Rehearsal 9:30 AM-12:30 PM Schuster Center 
Sunday May 3 Dress Rehearsal 

Lunch in Mathile 
Spring Concert: Sea to Shining Sea 

11:00 AM-12:50 PM 
1:00 PM-2:00 PM 
2:30 PM 

Schuster Center 
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